National Cheng Kung University Directions for the Selection of the Outstanding Students

Passed by the Student Affairs Management Meeting on December 24, 2007 Amended by the Student Affairs Management Meeting on March 13, 2018

- 1. National Cheng Kung University Directions for the Selection of the Outstanding Students (hereafter referred to as the Directions) are prescribed by The University's Office of Student Affairs to promote student excellence with respect to character and academic performance and outstanding performance in student organizations.
- 2. The Committee for the Selection of the Outstanding Students (hereafter referred to as the Committee) is specially established to select outstanding students through a fair and equitable public process to receive commendation within and without the university.
- 3. The organizer, as referred to in the Directions, is the Student Development and Activities Division under the Office of Student Affairs.
- 4. The Committee shall consist of seven members, including students, administrative staff, and teachers with a tenure of at least 1 academic year. The organizer shall be responsible for overall management of the Committee and assign a chair to preside over the meetings. The makeup of the Committee shall be as follows:
 - Three members from autonomous student organizations (the United Clubs Association, United Departmental Student Associations, and the Student Union shall each nominate one person).
 - (2) Three members from the university administrative staff.
 - (3) One member from among the university teachers. The student members may be selected from among the nominated students but shall recuse themselves from the selection process to avoid impairing the impartiality of the Committee.
- 5. The organizer shall announce the rules for selecting outstanding students based on the actual awards; any department, teaching or administrative staff, student organization, or individual may nominate students to the Committee for consideration.
- 6. The Directions are passed in the Student Affairs Management Meeting before implementation. The same shall apply to any amendments to the directions.